

CITY OF GRAND RAPIDS

Meeting Agenda Full Detail

City Council

Monday, November 10, 2014	4:00 PM	Conference Room 2A

ELECTION CANVASS

CALL TO ORDER: Pursuant to due notice and call thereof a Canvass Board Meeting of the Grand Rapids City Council will be held on Monday, November 10, 2014 at 4:00 p.m. in Conference Room 2A, 420 North Pokegama Avenue, Grand Rapids, Minnesota.

CALL OF ROLL

1.14-0919Adopt a resolution canvassing and declaring results by resolution of the November 4,
2014 City of Grand Rapids General Election.

Attachments: Certify Elections

14- - resolution certifying election results

ADJOURNMENT

ATTEST: KIMBERLY GIBEAU, CITY CLERK

CITY OF GRAND RAPIDS



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	14-0919	Version:	1	Name:	Election Canvass	
Туре:	Agenda Item			Status:	Administration Department	
File created:	11/5/2014			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	11/10/2014			Final action:		
Title:	Adopt a resolution canvassing and declaring results by resolution of the November 4, 2014 City of Grand Rapids General Election.					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	Certify Election	ons				
	<u>14 resolu</u>	tion certifyin	g elec	tion results		
Date	Ver. Action B	у		A	ction Result	

Adopt a resolution canvassing and declaring results by resolution of the November 4, 2014 City of Grand Rapids General Election.

Background Information:

On Tuesday, November 4, 2014, the City of Grand Rapids conducted a general municipal election. On the ballot for election was Mayor, 2 year term and two Council members, 4 year terms. Also on the ballot was the City of Grand Rapids question regarding the proposed 1% local sales tax. Official results proved that Dale Adams received the plurality of votes cast for the office of Mayor, William Zeige and Jon Toivonen received the plurality of votes cast for the office of Councilmembers and, the answer "No" received the plurality of votes cast for the 1% local sales tax question.

Staff Recommendation:

Adopt City Resolution canvassing and declaring the results of the November 4, 2014 City of Grand Rapids Municipal General Election.

Requested City Council Action

Adopt City Resolution canvassing and declaring the results of the November 4, 2014 City of Grand Rapids Municipal General Election.

CITY OF GRAND RAPIDS

I hereby certify that at the Canvass Board Meeting held in the City of Grand Rapids on the 10th day of

November, 2014, the following is a list of all persons elected to these offices and question results.

MAYOR	Dale Adams
	1806 Fraser Drive
	Grand Rapids, MN 55744
	Telephone Number: 218-326-8119
	Term to Expire: 12/31/2016
COUNCIL:	William Zeige
	307 NE 10 th Street
	Grand Rapids, MN 55744
	Telephone Number: 218-301-0167
	Term to Expire: 12/31/2018
COUNCIL:	Jon Toivonen
	2005 Fraser Drive
	Grand Rapids, MN 55744
	Telephone Number: 218-256-8648
	Term to Expire: 12/31/2018
QUESTION:	
Shall the City of Grand Rapids be authorized to	No
establish a sales tax of 1% to finance the costs of	
street and transportation infrastructure	
improvements within the City's five year Capital	
Improvement Plan for the years 2016 through	
2020?	

Dated this 10th day of November, 2014.

Kimberly Johnson-Gibeau, City Clerk

Councilor

introduced the following resolution and moved for its adoption:

RESOLUTION NO. 14 -

A RESOLUTION CERTIFYING ELECTION RESULTS

WHEREAS, Dale C. Adams received the plurality of votes cast for the Office of Mayor, and

WHEREAS, William Zeige and Jon Toivonen received the plurality of votes cast for the Office of Councilmember, where two were to be elected.

WHEREAS, the answer "No" received the plurality of votes cast for the question, "Shall the City of Grand Rapids be authorized to establish a sales tax of 1% to finance the costs of street and transportation infrastructure improvements within the City's five year Capital Improvement Plan for the years 2016 through 2020?"

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Dale C. Adams be certified as Mayor of the City of Grand Rapids, Minnesota, for a term of two years, said term beginning January 1, 2015, expiring December 31, 2016.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that William Zeige and Jon Toivonen be certified as City Councilmembers for a four year term each, said terms beginning January 1, 2015 to expire December 31, 2018.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City of Grand Rapids shall not establish a sales tax of 1%.

Adopted this 10th day of November, 2014.

Dale Adams, Mayor

ATTEST:

Kimberly Johnson-Gibeau, City Clerk

Councilor seconded the foregoing resolution and the following voted in favor thereof: ; and the following voted against same: None, whereby the resolution was declared duly passed and adopted.